P R E L O A D E D  S P R I N G  D A M P E R S
Franch
        51151 Celeste - Shelby Township, MI 48315 - USA  Tel: 586-566-4725  ; Fax: 212-918-1611 or 586-566-1665             E-mail: fvandenbulke@jarretstructures.com
Preloaded Spring Damper
A Preloaded Spring Damper (PSD) is a unit designed to dissipate seismic
energy on structures such as bridges. The PSD reduces longitudinal
and transverse displacement of the deck. JARRET STRUCTURES can

the friction of the pot bearings dur-
ing a dynamic event. The unit
is designed to be used in
compression in both directions.
Temperature and Aging
A variation of temperature, from -55°C to
+80°C, does not change the amount of
energy dissipated per cycle. There is no
aging of the silicone fluid. The JARRET
STRUCTURES units have been tested
in very severe environmental conditions,
including fire.
Dimension of Units
  L De Dp L1 H S FO K RM
 Unit  (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)  (mm) (mm) (kN) (MN/m) (KN)
 BC60S100-25 426 120 18 190 125 25 100 4.4 300
 BC60S100-50 573 120 18 190 125 50 100 2.2 300
 BC60S200-40 640 150 22 230 155 40 210 4.5 580
 BC60S200-80 927 150 22 230 155 80 210 2.25 580
 BC60S400-40 795 185 30 350 190 40 390 9.4 1200
 BC60S400-80 1120 185 30 350 190 80 390 4.7 1200
 BC60S600-45 930 230 33 430 235 45 580 13.0 1650
 BC60S600-90 1335 230 33 430 235 90 580 6.5 1650
 BC60S850-90 1660 265 36 486 270 90 850 7.2 2300
Preloaded spring dampers are installed between pier head and deck in transverse.
Before Earthquake During Earthquake After Earthquake
Installation
Preloaded Spring Dampers are deliv-